

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, October 9, 2023 6:00 pm Summerton Cultural Arts Center 12 Church Street, Summerton, SC 29148

1. Introductory Remarks

- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Approval of Agenda

October 9, 2023, Regular Council Meeting Agenda

5. Approval of Minutes

Minutes for the Regular Council Meeting, which was held on Monday, September 11, 2023 and the Special Called Council Meeting for Thursday, September 21, 2023.

6. Public Comments (Total of five (5) available speaking spots, three (3) minutes per speaker) Must sign in with Clerk prior to start of meeting.

7. Board Appointments

Authorization to reappoint the following member to the Clarendon County Assessment Appeals Board to serve a two-year term: Stacey R. McInnis.

- **8.** Clarendon County Transportation Committee (CTC) Ted Felder, Deputy Administrator C-FUNDS - 2023-0919 – Request for Quote-Storm Drain-pipe Repair at Pine Knoll Subdivision.
 - C-1 01(DS 2025-091) Request for Quote-Storm Dram-pipe Repair at the Rhon Subdry

9. I Love my County Art Contest Winners – Chairman Dwight L. Stewart, Jr.

1 st Place – Kindergarten – 4 th Grade –	- Payton Coker
5 th Grade – 8 th Grade -	Noemi Fleitas
9 th Grade - 12 th Grade -	Nathaniel Davis

Receiving Honorable Mention

Kindergarten – 4th Grade –	Franchesca Castro
5th Grade – 8th Grade -	Roxie Belle Hardy
9th Grade - 12th Grade -	Ahmari Abraham

- 10. Finance Report Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer
- 11. Administrator's Report David Epperson, County Administrator
- 12. Chairman's Report Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council Miscellaneous: Hope Health Golf Classic – November 16, 2023

New Listing in the National Register of Historic Places

 Pleasant Grove School- as of 9/18/23 1012 Joe and Marie Road, Alcolu, SC

13. Adjournment

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Thom Barrineau, the ADA Compliance Officer at (803) 433-3223 or via email at tbarrineau@Clarendoncountygov.org prior to the scheduled meeting.

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for October 9, 2023 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		October 6, 2023
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		October 6, 2023
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
NO	NO	N/A	N/A

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy Dorothy M. Levy